

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17703 & 17704/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).4519/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in MCRLC No.1451/2012 of
the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SARASWATI YADAV & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) MR. S. Premchandra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application
for restoration is allowed and the special leave petition is restored
to its original position, which may be listed next week.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|